L05000110856

Office Use Only



200060914562

CORPORE HIS HIS THAT SHEET AND

05 NOV -8 PM 12: 20

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of C			
SUBJECT: U	Tnvcstme (Name of Limite	nts LLC d Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.	
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
Cari	oline Krause	E- Tafrate Name of Person)	
— NH	Investment	S, LLC Firm/Company)	
8374	+ Market Str	(Address)	
Brad	enton, FL (City	34202 /State and Zip Code)	
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call;	
Caroline Kra	us-Tafrak c of Person)	at (248) 761-C	9900 elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check t	or the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to section 608.439, Florida Statutes, the following unincorporated business entity hereby submits the <u>attached articles of organization</u> and this certificate of conversion to convert to a Florida limited liability company:

FIRST: The name of the unincorporated business immediately prior to filing this document	was:
4H Investments, U.C.	·
SECOND: The date on which and the jurisdiction in which the unincorporated business was created or otherwise came into being are: A. Date: B. Jurisdiction: C. If different from the above noted jurisdiction, the jurisdiction immediately prints conversion:	
THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the <u>attached</u> articles of organization is: UH Twestments, U.C.	·
Signature of a Member or an Authorized Representative of a Member (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	DIVISION OF CO.
Caroline Krause - Tafrate Typed or Printed Name of Signee	PHI2: 20

FILING FEES:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Registered Agent Designation

\$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Certificate of Conversion

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

(Note: Section 608.439, F.S., does not provide for a corporation to convert to a limited liability company.)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

UH Investments,	L.L.C.
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company	, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C,")
ARTICLE II - Address:	

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
8374 Market Street #513	8374 Market Street #513
Bradenton, FL	Bradenton, FL

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Caroline Krause-Tafrak

Name

8374 Market Street #513

Florida street address (P.O. Box NoT acceptable)

Bradenton

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Title: "MGR" = Ma "MGRM" = M	nager Managing Member	Name and Address:	
MGR		Caroline Krause - Tafra- 8374 Market Street #	<u>k</u> <u>51</u> 3
MGR		Marc Tarrate 8374 Market Street #5 Bradenton, PL 34202	<u> </u>
LE V: Effect ffective date is days after th		ne date of filing: (OP be specific and cannot be more than five busin	
LE V: Effect ffective date is days after th	ive date, if other than the listed, the date must e date of filing.) SIGNATURE:		

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):